PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold E. Friedman	01/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friedman Environmental Technologies	
Street Address:	8200 Ventura Canyon	
City:	Panorama City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5471835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183477900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APPLIE-34535

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott W. Kelley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to FET#page1.tif source=Assignment to FET#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 54

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective December 5, 1995, is made by HAROLD E. FRIEDMAN of Panorama City, California; Assignor, to FRIEDMAN ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 8200 Ventura Canyon, Panorama City, California 91402.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor and was the original owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. 5,471,835, entitled EXHAUST SYSTEM FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES by Harold E. Friedman, which issued on December 5, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, effective December 5, 1995. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the prior transfer to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

-1-

APPLIED-34535

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Assignor:

Harold E. Friedman

Date__

APPLIED-34535

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0681